
AiB-Lancaster Fanning, Saturday, October 29, 1994

Estimated Daily Livestock Slaughter
Under Federal Inspection

October 26, 1994
CATTLE CALVES HOGS SHEEP

WEDNESDAY (EST) 128,000 5,000 361,000 16,000
WEEK AGO (EST) 129,000 6,000 357,000 18,000
YEAR AGO (EST) 126,000 5,000 352,000 19,000
WEEK TO DATE (EST) 386,000 15,000 1,084,000 50,000
SAME PD LT WK (EST) 377,000 17,000 1,065,000 52,000
SAME PD LT YR (ACT) 377,000 15,000 1,006,000 54,000

PREVIOUS DAY ESTIMATED TUESDAY STEER AND HEIFER 104,000,
COW AND BULL 26,000.

Central
U.S.

Carlo!
Pork Report

Wednesday, October 26, 1994
Report eiipplied by USDA

CENTRAL U.S. CARLOT PORK
REPORT FOB OMAHA BASIS
INCLUDES MAJOR PRODUCTION
AREAS IN MIDWEST AS OF 3 P.M.

COMPARED MONDAY'S 3:00 PM
CLOSE: FRESH LOINS STEADY TO
MOSTLY 2.00 LOWER; BUTTS ZOO
LOWER; SKND.HAMS 17-20LBS. 20-26
LBS. STEADY TO 1.00LOWER; BELL-
IES 1.00 TO ZOO LOWER. TRADING
SLOW TO MODERATE, WITH LIGHT
TO MODERATE DEMAND AND
MOSTLY HEAVY OFFERINGS.

LOADS PORK CUTS: 70.5
18.0 LOADS TRIM/PROCESS PORK/

PORK CUTS
LOINS, REGULAR, FRESH

14-18 LBS., * 13.0 LOADS, RANGE
85.00-94.00, WGHTD. AVO. 90.37.

TRIM 14-18 LBS., 11.0 LOADS,
RANGE 105.00-114.00, WGHTD. AVG.
110.07.
*

” TRIM 14-18 LBS., 2.0 LOADS,
RANGE 116.00, WGHTD. AVG. 116.00.

18-22LBS.,* RANGE 92.00,WGHTD.
AVG. 9200 A.

'/. "TRIM 18-22LBS.,RANGE 108.00,
WGHTD. AVG. 108.00 A.

COMBOS 22 LBS. AND UP, RANGE
63.00, WGHTD. AVG. 63.00 D.

LOIN, BNLS. CNTR CUT
5-9 LB. STRAP-OFF, 1.0 LOADS.

RANGE 216.00-227.00, WGHTD. AVG.
221.50.

PICNIC, FRESH
SMKRTRM, SS.BOXED, 3.0LOADS,

RANGE 44.00-48.00, WGHTD. AVG.
45.67.

COMMODITY 4-8 LBS., RANGE
31.00, WGHTD. AVG. 31.00 D.

BOSTON BUTT
4-8 LBS.. 3.5 LOADS, RANGE 45.00,

WGHTD. AVG. 45.00.
V." TRIM 4-8 LBS.. 3.5 LOADS,

RANGE 63.00, WGHTD. AVG. 63.00.
SPARERIB, FRESH

1.5-3.5 LBS., 0.5 LOADS. RANGE
87.00, WGHTD. AVG. 87.00.

HAM, SKINNED, SELECTED
FRESH 14-17 LBS., 1.0 LOADS,

RANGE 64.00, WGHTD. AVG. 64.00.
FRESH 17-20 LBS.. 12.0 LOADS.

RANGE 54.00-58.00, WGHTD. AVG.
55.17.

FRESH 20-26 LBS., 9.0 LOADS,
RANGE 45.00-50.00, WGHTD. AVG.
47.94.

HAM SKINNED, COMMODITY
FRESH 17-20 LBS., RANGE 46.00,

WGHTD. AVG. 46.00 A.
FRESH 20-26 LBS., 2.0 LOADS,

RANGE 42.50-44.00, WGHTD. AVG.
43.25.

FRESH 32 LBS. AND UP. RANGE
3ZOO, WGHTD. AVG. 3ZOO A.

BELLY, SOLS, SKIN-ON, FRESH
FRESH 10-12 LBS., I.S LOADS,

RANGE 24.00, WGHTD. AVG. 24.00.
FRESH 12-14 LBS., 2.0 LOADS,

RANGE 30.00, WGHTD. AVG. 30.00.
FRESH 14-16 LBS., 9.0 LOADS,

RANGE 30.00-31.00, WGHTD. AVG.
30.17.

FRESH 16-18 LBS., 9.0 LOADS,
RANGE 27.50-29.00, WGHTD. AVG.
28.06.

FRESH 18-20 LBS., 4.0 LOADS,
RANGE 25.00, WGHTD. AVG. 25.00.

FRESH 20-25 LBS., RANGE 20.00,
WEIGHTED AVERAGE 20.00 B.

PORK TRIMMINGS/
BONELESS PROCESSING PORK

(CHEMICAL LEAN)
COMBO 42% FRESH, 1.0 LOADS,

RANGE 14.00, WGHTD. AVG. 14.00.
BOXED 42% FROZEN, 25 LOADS,

RANGE 20.00-21.00, WGHTD. AVG.
20.60.

COMBO 72% FRESH. 10.5 LOADS.
RANGE 31.0033.00, WGHTD. AVG.
3200.

BOXED 72% FROZEN, 3.0 LOADS,
RANGE 40.00, WGHTD. AVG. 40.00.

PICNIC CUSHION MEAT
COMBO 92% FRESH, RANGE

101.00-106.00, WGHTD. AVG. 104.33 E.
BONELESS PICNIC MEAT

COMBO 72% FRESH, 1.0 LOADS.
RANGE 42.00, WGHTD. AVG. 42.00.

SKINNED JOWLS
COMBO FRESH, RANGE 14.00,

WGHTD. AVG. 14.00 A.
BOXED FROZEN, RANGE 21.00,

WGHTD. AVG. 21.00 D.
NOTE I (•) REFLECTS K “ OR 'A "

TRIMMED PRODUCT' BROUGHT
BACK TO A REGULAR COMMODITY
BASIS.

ABODE AFTER QUOTES REPRE-
SENTS DAYS SINCE LAST ACTUAL
MARKET TEST. QUOTES ARE
DROPPED AFTER 5 DAYS OP NOTEST
OR BEFORE IP THEY NO LONGER
REFLECT CURRENT MARKET
CONDITIONS.

PORK CARCASS CUTOUT
WEDNESDAY. OCTOBER 26, 1994

ESTIMATED GROSS CUTOUT VAL-
UES OF A 175 LB. HOG CARCASS
BASED ON USDA CUTTING YIELD
TESTS AND CARLOT PRICES. WED-

GOATS 26.00-39.00.

NESDAY’S CARCASS GRADES AND
PRICES PER CWT.:

US#l 53.66, CHANGE FROM TUES-
DAY'S VALUE -0.45; US#2 52.03,
CHANGE FROM TUESDAY'S VALUE
•4X42; US#3 50.39, CHANGE FROM
TUESDAY'S VALUE -0.40; US#4 48.75,
CHANGE FROM TUESDAY'S VALUE
-0.39.

TODAY'S CALCULATIONS FOR
USA« 175 LB. PORK CARCASS:

SKINNED HAMS. 14-20LBS., 21.01%
OF CARCASS. 56.00 FOB VALUE;
LOINS, V. “ TRIM, 14-22 LBS., 20.33%
OF CARCASS, 110.00 FOB VALUE,
-1.50 CHANCE FROM TUBS.

BELLIES, SDLS, 12-14 LBS., 13.90%
OF CARCASS. 30.50 FOB VALUE;
SPARERIBS, 3.5DN LBS., 3.03% OF
CARCASS, 83.00 FOB VALUE.

PICNICS. 8-12LBS., 10.31%0FCAR-
CASS,28.50FOB VALUE; BUTTS, V."
TRIM. 4-8 LBS., 7.25% OF CARCASS.
63.00 FOB VALUE, -125 CHANGE
FROM TUBS.

JOWL, 2.85% OF CARCASS. 14.00
FOB VALUE. -1.00 FOB VALUE;
NECKBONES, 1.52% OF CARCASS,
10.00 FOB VALUE

FEET, 1.05% OF CARCASS. 24.00
FOB VALUE; TAILS, 0.22% OP CAR-
CASS, FOB VALUE 38.00.

TRIM 72%, 2.19% OF CARCASS,
31.50 FOB VALUE; LARD 10.85% OF
CARCASS, 19.00 FOB VALUE

Grantsville
Livestock

GranUvlUe, Mirylind
Report Supplied by Auction

Set, October 22, 1994

TOTAL CARCASS 94-51*. US#2
CARCASS VALUE PER CWT. 52.03.

NOTE: VALUE MAY CHANGE
WITHOUT ADEQUATE TEST.

STOCK BULLS AND STEERS
200-500 LBS. 55.00-80.00.

STOCK HEIFERS; 50.00-70.00.
SLAUGHTER STEERS GOOD TO

CHOICE 58.00-62.50; MEDIUM TO
GOOD S4.SO-SB.OO.

Morrison Cove
Livestock Auction

Martineburg, Pa.
Monday, October 24, 1994

Report Supplied by Audios

HOLSTEIN STEERS GOOD
46.00-54.00; LIGHT 45.00-54.00.

CATTLE: 375. STEERS: CHOICE
64.5068.50, GOOD 615064.25.

SLAUGHTER HEIFERS GOOD TO
CHOICE SS.OO-61.00; MEDIUM TO
GOOD 49.00-54.50.

HEIFERS; CHOICE 63.75-66.50,
GOOD 605063.25.

BULLS HEAVY 45.00-52.00, LIGHT
44.00-50.00.

COWSFEW HIGH DRESSING UP TO
43.50, UTILITY HOLSTEIN 38.00-41.00,
CANNERS 34.00-37.00, CULLS 34.00
AND DOWN.

COWS: UTILITY & COMMERCIAL
42.5048.00; CANNER ANDLOW CUT-
HiR 32.0042.25.

BULLOCKS: GOOD & CHOICE
55.0059.00.

BULLS: YIELD GRADE NO. 1
45.0057.00.

VEALS GOOD TO CHOICE
70.00- MEDIUM TO GOOD
55.00-

808 CALVES: 40.00 AND DOWN.

FEEDER CATTLE; STEERS
55.0065.00, BULLS 520063.00, HEIF-
ERS 50.0062.00.

CALVES: 184. PRIME, NO MKT.
TEST, CHOICE 91.0095.00, GOOD
83.0091.00, STANDARD 300057.00,
HOLSTEIN BULLS 90-130 LBS.
90.00140.00, HOLSTEIN HEIFERS
90130 LBS. 125.0019000.

HOLSTEIN BULL CALVESRETURN
TO FARM 90-120 LBS. 60.00-100.00.

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES
RETURN TO FARM 100-120 LBS.,
NONE AVAILABLE.

HOGS; 148. US NO. 1-2 30.0031.00,
US NO. 1-3 29.0030.00.

BEEF CROSS CALVES RETURN TO
FARM UP TO 80.00

HOGS; TOP QUALITY 29.0033.00,
HEAVY 28.00-32.00. LIGHT
25.003200, FEEDER PIGS BY THE
HEAD 5.0013.00.

SOWS; 20.0030.00.
MALE HOGS: 15.0022.00.
LAMBS: 60.0067.00; CULLS 60.00

AND DOWN.
SHEEP: NONE AVAILABLE.

SOWS: US NO. 1-3 22.30-27.00.
BOARS IS.OO-24.00.
FEEDER PIGS: 39 HEAD. US#l-3

20-30 LBS. 8.00-18.00.
SHEEP; 6. CHOICE LAMBS

59.00-65.00,GOODLAMBS 53.00-38.00,
SLAUGHTER EWES 20.00-32.00.

Dewart
Livestock Market

DEWART, PA
October 24, 1994

CATTLE 110.. PDA ..d. cowl LOO to
3.00 higher. STEERS: one Select-63.00.
HOLSTEINS: few Choice 59.00-61.25,
couple Select 58.00. COWS; Breaking
Utility and Commercial 420045.00, cou-
ple 46.25, Cutter and Booing Utility
41.5044.75, Canner and Low Cutter
36.00-40.50. Sheila down to 30.00.
BULLS; few Yield Grade No. 1 1200/1885
Iba. 47.0052.00. FEEDER CATTLE:
Sleeri: few Large Frame No. 1 715/875
lbs, 47.0055.00.

CALVES 179..VEALERS: few Stan-
dardand Good 75/95 Ibi. 55.0060.00,few
Utility 55/80 lbs. 50.0055.00. FARM
CALVES: No. 1 Holstein bulb90/130 lbs.
115.00-147.50, No. 2 85/125 lbs.
70.00110.00; No. 1 Holstein heifen
85/130 lbs. 155.00240.00. few No. 2
75/85 lbs. 69.00125.00. Few Beef cross
bulb and heifers 65/120 lbs. 65.00125.00.

HOGS 4S..BARROWS & GILTS: few
lon US 1-3 235/265 Um. 31.25-32.25.
SOWS: US 1-3 300/830 Ibi. 22.00-25.00,
couple 26.23. BOARS: 18.00-20.23.

FEEDER PIGS 61..US 1-3 2S/40 Ibi.
13.00-19.00. per head.

21 LOADS OF HAY. ALFALFA
92.00-197.30; TIMOTHY 64.00-119.00; 1
LOAD OFSTRAW AT 100.00; 2LOADS
FIREWOOD 40.00.

SHEEP 0..N0 MARKET TEST!
GOATS 4..Few Medium 13.00-30.00.
per head.

Since 1972... The Original And The Largest

POURED SOLID CONCRETE
STORAGE SYSTEM SPECIALISTS

Valley Stockyards
Atheaa, Pa.

October 24, 1994
Report aopplled by auction

HOLSTEIN HEIFER CALVES TO
227,50.

VEAL CALVES. NO GOOD ONES.
VEALER BULL CALVES

110.00-142.50.
SLAUGHTER CALVES 60.00 AND

DOWN.
GRASSERS ft FEEDERS 30.00-54.00.
LAMBS 52.50-72.50.
SHEEP 20.00-34.00.
HOGS 200-250 36.00-39.00.
SOWS 24.00-30.00
BOARS. NONE.
PIGS TO 21.00.
HEIFERS 43.00-48.50.
STEERS 42.25-47.50.
FEEDER STEERS $2.50-67.00.
BULLS 42.50-49.50.
GOOD COWS 38.00-42.50, TOP 44.50.
COWS MEDIUM 36.00-38.00.
COWS POOR OR SMALL 37.00 AND

DOWN.
CATTLE MARKET STEADY.
CALF MARKET STEADY.
HORSES SMALL TO 435.00.
PONIES TO 165.00.
COATS TO 62,50,

Belleville Livestock
Belleville, Pa.

Wedaeaday, October 26, 1994
Report aupplied by Auction

CATTLE 279. SUPPLY INCLUDED
162 DAIRY COWS AND HEIFERS, SL.

COWS MOSTLY STEADY TO .50
HIGHER; STEERS: FEW STANDARD
50.00- COWS; BREAKING UTILI-
TY AND COMMERCIAL 40.00-43.25,
CUTTER AND BONING UTILITY
40.75- ONE 4450, CORNER AND
LOW CUTTER 36.25-39.50. SHELLS
DOWN TO33.50. BULLS: ONE YIELD
GRADE NO. 11300LBS. 49.00. FEEDER
CATTLE; HEIFERS; MEDIUM FRAME
NO. 1480/700LBS.41.00-49.0a,BULLS;
FEW MEDIUM FRAME NO. 1 315/715
LBS. 47.0a58.00.

CALVES 70: VEALERS; FEW STAN-
DARD AND GOOD 75/95 LBS.
52.0a59.00, FEW UTILITY 55/80 LBS.
30.0045.00. FARM CALVES: NO. 1
HOLSTEIN BULLS 90/125 LBS.
115.00- NO. 2 80/120 LBS.
60.00110.00; ONE NO. 1 HOLSTEIN
HEIFER 100 LBS. 192.50.

HOGS;.44. BARROWS AND GILTS;
FEW LOTS US 1-2 230/260 LBS.
31.75- FEW LOTS US 1-3 275/285
LBS. 30.5a31.75; SOWS: FEW US 1-3
425/450 LBS. 25.75-28.50; BOARS FEW
17.25-21.00.

FEEDER PIGS; 184. US 1-3 20/35LfiS.
10.0ai6.00,50/70LBS. 18.0a24.00PER
HEAD.

SHEEP 17; SLAUGHTER LAMBS:
GOOD AND CHOICE 3S/70 LBS.
69.00- SLAUGHTER SHEEP:
17 00-24.00

GOATS S FEW MEDIUM AND
I .ARCH 44.00-52.00 PER HEAD.

HOLSTEIN DAIRY COWS
600.00- PER HEAD.

We Ship
UPS

Check Our
Warehouse Price*
24-Hour Sendee

Swlno• Poultry Syotoms Spoclallots

FARMER BOYAQ.
410 E. LINCOLN AVE.. MYERSTOWN. PA 17067

ZZ'io'So™ PH 717-866-7565
■atartey 7:30 to 11:30

lff

Far Latl: 1•Million Gallon Circular
Manure Storage Tank

Far Right: 2 Sllaga Pita
In-Bam ManureReceiving PH
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300* Long Manure FN For Hog
Confinement

Invest in Quality -

It will last a lifetime.

All sizes
svsllsble -

round or
rectsngulsr

hi. w

Manure Storage For Hog Confinement

92' Boom Placing Concrete

Take tha quaationa out of your now construction.
Call Balmar Bros, for quality enginaarad walla.

CONCRETE WORK, INC.

. s-
X

Houm Foundation Wall

Coneraio Pit Sot-Up For Slattad Floor*

243 Miller Road
Akron, PA 17501

(717)733-0353
6:30 AM • 3:30 PM

(717) 859-2074
Attar 6:00 PM


